transaction for the amount of R R 1 032 809.13  and correction on Oparating Lease Assets is R 88 400

National Treasury issue a new guide on Accounting for Integrated National Eletrification Programme (INEP) Grant Allocation
,muncipality identifies correction that need to be done  2021/22 financial year  Staament of Financial Perfomance for the
amount of R 15 747 826

The municipality made the correction on disclosure note number  34 by removing the amount of R 296 632  for (uMgungundlivu
District Municipality and The Munduzi Municipality ). General Expenditure was incorrectly disclosed as related parties.

The municipality made the correction on disclosure  note number 36,the Receivable from exchange was supposed to be R 2
132 202 under the Financial assets class

The municipality made the correction on accounting policies by including Segment Information

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position Note As per
previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Operating lease Assets - 88 400 (88 400) - -
Payables from exhange transactions - 6 521 111 (1 032 809) - 5 488 302

- - - - -
- - - - -

Accumulated Surplus - 242 478 650 944 409 - 243 423 059
- - - - -

- 249 088 161 (176 800) - 248 911 361

Statement of Financail Peformance As per
pevioussly
reported

Correction of
an error

Restated

Construction Contract Receivable - - (15 747 826) - (15 747 826)
Construction Contract Cost - - 15 747 826 - 15 747 826
DISCLOSURE NOTES CORRECTION OF
AN ERROR

1 - - - 1

Risk Management note 36 (Receivable
From Exchange )

- 9 915 554 (8 617 026) - 1 298 528

Releted Parties Note 34 (uMgungundlovu
and uMsunduzi)

- 296 632 (296 632) - -

1 10 212 186 (8 913 658) - 1 298 529

53

Mkhambathini Municipality
KZN 226
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

36. Risk management

Liquidity risk

The municipality’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The municipality manages
liquidity risk through an ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities.

Cash flow forecasts are prepared and adequate utilised borrowing facilities are monitored.

The amount reflected within the trade and other payables from exchange transactions are(2023: R  7 370 918  and 2022:R 5